FORM PTO-1619A Expires 36/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-03-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Docket No. 199-0426



101190002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET MLD 10/27/29 **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissions	er of Patents and Trademan	ks: Pl	ease record	the attache	ed orie	ninal do		m*/e) a		
Submission Type		Cor	rveyance	Туре	<u>Ju Orit</u>	qiilai do	CUITIE	iii(S) Of	copyties)
X New		X			urity Ag	greement 2				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#			License		Cha	nge of N	ame		4	7894
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			Merger		Oth					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #			(F	or Use ONLY	by U.S.		ent Age		7	
Conveying Party(i		<u> </u>	Mark if addition	Departme				Secret		
Name of the second	Motor Company					reying pa			Execution (lonth Day	Year Year
Name (line 2)								_	100599	
Second Party Name (line 1)	aware corporation		***						Execution 0 fonth Day	
Name (line 2)] vr	1427	694
Receiving Party				Mark if ad	ditiona	i names o	f rece		ties attache	
Name (line 1) Ford (Global Technologies,	Inc.] [if do	cument to be	recorded
Name (line 2) a Mich	nigan corporation]	dom	iving party is iciled in the L is, an appoin	Inited
Address (line 1) Suite	600, Parklane Towers	s Eas	t]	of a repre	domestic isentative is a	ittached.
Address (line 2) One Pa	arklane Blvd.						1	sepa	rate documer primerit.)	
Address (line 3) Dearbo	orn [MI	- USA State/Country	v		48126	Code			
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and Ad	dres	•	er for the firs	il Rece			1.		
Name										1
Address (line 1)										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
199 TSHARA77 00000099 0615	00 09427894 FC	R OF	FICE USE ON	LY						

11/02/19

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Procurately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and this burden essence to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington next and Budget, Poperment Reduction Process (661-6627), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB INT Practice. OD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PATEN 1

REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0246

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OLAR 0461	~~~

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Corresponden	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number (313):	323-8130			
Name Jo	seph W. Malleck						
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technolog	ies, Inc.					
Address (line 2) Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East							
Address (line 3) One Parklane Boulevard							
Address (line 4) Dearborn, MI 48126							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Application Nu	umber(s) or Patent Nurr	nber(s)	Mark if additional	numbers attached			
Enter either the F	Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the sa	me property).			
Paten	t Application Number(s)		Patent Number	er(s)			
			7				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 100599							
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PCT)						
•	- · · ·	PCT PCT		PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT							
	t been assigned.	PCT PCT		PC1			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #							
Fee Amount	Foe Amount 6	or Properties Listed (37 CFI	P 3 41): \$ 40 00)			
Method of							
Deposit Ad	count	 ·					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-1510							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No							
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any							
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indicated			1				
G		(VAID IN	la tas				
	FREITAG	and I	oct	cober 26, 1999			
Name of	Person Signing	Signature	I	Date			

PATENT

REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0247

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company (Ford), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the owner of the invention claimed in the patent application first signed October 5, 1999, Attorney Docket No: 199-0426, titled: IMPROVED TEMPERATURE COMPENSATING GAS SPRING STRUT AND METHOD OF MAKING which is filed concurrently herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO).

WHEREAS, Ford Global Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and having a principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Ford by these presents does assign and transfer unto Ford Global Technologies, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said invention, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof.

Ford Motor Company

By:

Thomas J. DeZure

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: 0CT 0 5 1999

(To be completed after recordation by the USPTO)

USPTO Filing Date: _____

USPTO Application No: _____

Malleck

PATENT RECORDED: 10/27/1999 REEL: 010348 FRAME: 0248